
#  South Alabama (20-14) -vs- #  ULM (19-16)
03/22/2026 at Monroe, LA (ULM Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Harrison, Ryley (11-6)
Loss: McDade, Ashanti (7-8)
HBP: Harrison, Ryley
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Marshall Niederhofer First: Emily Torrance Third Base: Theran Scott 
Start: 12:05 PM   Time: 2:09   Attendance: 868   Weather: Temp: 78F
Game notes:
- South Alabama wearing red jerseys and white pants.
- ULM wearing gray jerseys with maroon pants.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
South Alabama 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 5 7 0
ULM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 2

South Alabama 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lively, Presley cf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Dees, Gracie rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
    Ward, Gracie Jo PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mambelli, Virginia 1b 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Franka, Reganied PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Branstetter, Olivia 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Wine, Kara dp 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
    McDonald, Gracie PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Stagner, Lillie ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Stewart, Sydney 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Bockhaus, Brooklynn lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Smith, Ansleigh c 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Harrison, Ryley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 7 5 3 2 5

2B: Smith, Ansleigh (1); Lively, Presley (1); Mambelli, Virginia (1);
Dees, Gracie (1)
3B: Lively, Presley (1)
SH: Bockhaus, Brooklynn (1)
SF: Dees, Gracie (1)

ULM 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lippert, Brooklin cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Brown, Meagan lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Brown, Morgan 2b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Thomas, Hollie 3b/dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Faggard, Olivia 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Kovar, Kelsey c 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Monsef, Kailey PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter, Elle ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Briggs, Reece PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jansky, Carson dp/3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Platt, Carys rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Waggoner, Skylar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 5 1 2 3 7

2B: Platt, Carys (1); Brown, Morgan (2)
3B: Platt, Carys (1); Brown, Meagan (1)
SB: Lippert, Brooklin (1); Faggard, Olivia (1)
HBP: Thomas, Hollie (1)
E: Carter, Elle (1); Jansky, Carson (1)
DP: 1

South Alabama IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Harrison, Ryley (W, 11-6) 7.0 5 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 26 29 7 11 125
Totals 5 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 26 29 7 11 125

ULM IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McDade, Ashanti (L, 7-8) 3.1 5 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 18 5 4 69
Waggoner, Skylar 3.2 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 12 13 5 3 48
Totals 7 5 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 26 31 10 7 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

South Alabama - Top of 1st SAL ULM
ULM position change: Thomas,Hollie now playing dp from 3b 0 0
ULM position change: Jansky,Carson now playing 3b from dp 0 0
Lively,Presley doubled to left field (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Dees,Gracie flied out to left center putout by cf (0-0). 0 0
Mambelli,Virginia walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Branstetter,Olivia reached on a fielder's choice hit through the left side of the infield (1-2 BFF);
Lively,Presley advanced to third base on play and a fielding error by Carter,Elle (E6); Mambelli,Virginia
advanced to second base. 0 0
SALA substitution: Ward,GracieJo pinch running for Mambelli,Virginia. 0 0
Mound visit (ULM) 0 0
Wine,Kara singled to shallow center field, RBI (3-2 BKBFFB); Lively,Presley scored, unearned;
Ward,GracieJo out at third base, cf to 3b; Branstetter,Olivia advanced to second base. 1 0
Stagner,Lillie grounded out to short, ss to 2b (0-0). 1 0

ULM - Bottom of 1st SAL ULM
SALA substitution: Mambelli,Virginia replaces Ward,GracieJo at 1b, batting 3rd. 1 0
Lippert,Brooklin grounded out to the infield, ss to 1b (1-2 KFB). 1 0
Brown,Meagan tripled to right field (2-2 SBFB). 1 0
Mound visit (SALA) 1 0
Brown,Morgan doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Brown,Meagan scored. 1 1
Mound visit (SALA) 1 1
Thomas,Hollie struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BSKBFFFBS);
Brown,Morgan advanced to third base. 1 1
Mound visit (SALA) 1 1
Faggard,Olivia walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
Faggard,Olivia stole second base. 1 1
Kovar,Kelsey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBF). 1 1

South Alabama - Top of 2nd SAL ULM
Stewart,Sydney flied out to left center putout by cf (2-2 KBFFB). 1 1
Bockhaus,Brooklynn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKFFFB). 1 1
Smith,Ansleigh lined out to second base (1-0 B). 1 1

ULM - Bottom of 2nd SAL ULM
Carter,Elle grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (1-2 FFB). 1 1
Jansky,Carson popped up to the infield putout by ss (1-0 B). 1 1
Platt,Carys tripled down the left field line (2-1 KBB). 1 1
Mound visit (SALA) 1 1
Lippert,Brooklin walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 1 1
Lippert,Brooklin stole second base. 1 1
Offensive timeout (ULM) 1 1
Brown,Meagan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 KBFBBF). 1 1

South Alabama - Top of 3rd SAL ULM
Lively,Presley tripled to deep center field (1-0 B). 1 1
Dees,Gracie sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-2 KK); Lively,Presley scored. 2 1
Mambelli,Virginia flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 1
Branstetter,Olivia reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Jansky,Carson (E5) (0-2 FF). 2 1
Wine,Kara grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKBBK). 2 1

ULM - Bottom of 3rd SAL ULM
Brown,Morgan popped up to short (0-1 S). 2 1
Thomas,Hollie hit by pitch (1-2 KFBB). 2 1



Faggard,Olivia reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-1 BBKB); Thomas,Hollie out at second base, ss to
2b. 2 1
Kovar,Kelsey struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS). 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

South Alabama - Top of 4th SAL ULM
Stagner,Lillie walked (3-2 KFBFFBBFB). 2 1
SALA substitution: McDonald,Gracie pinch running for Stagner,Lillie. 2 1
Stewart,Sydney singled to left field (1-0 B); McDonald,Gracie advanced to second base. 2 1
Bockhaus,Brooklynn sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0); McDonald,Gracie advanced to third base;
Stewart,Sydney advanced to second base. 2 1
Smith,Ansleigh doubled down the right field line, 2RBI (1-2 BKK); McDonald,Gracie scored; Stewart,Sydney
scored from second base. 4 1
ULM pitching change: Waggoner,Skylar replaces McDade,Ashanti. 4 1
SALA substitution: Gavin,Caitlyn pinch running for Smith,Ansleigh. 4 1
Lively,Presley grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Gavin,Caitlyn advanced to third base. 4 1
Dees,Gracie popped up to short (1-0 B). 4 1

ULM - Bottom of 4th SAL ULM
SALA substitution: Stagner,Lillie replaces McDonald,Gracie at ss, batting 6th. 4 1
SALA substitution: Smith,Ansleigh replaces Gavin,Caitlyn at c, batting 9th. 4 1
Carter,Elle grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (1-2 FBF). 4 1
Jansky,Carson popped up to the pitcher (0-2 KF). 4 1
Platt,Carys doubled to left center (3-2 FKBFFBB). 4 1
Mound visit (SALA) 4 1
Lippert,Brooklin grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 FBBFFBF). 4 1

South Alabama - Top of 5th SAL ULM
Mambelli,Virginia grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 BK). 4 1
Offensive timeout (SALA) 4 1
Branstetter,Olivia walked (3-2 BFSBFBB). 4 1
SALA substitution: Wine,Kara replaces Tori,Miller at dp, batting 5th. 4 1
SALA substitution: Franka,Reganied pinch running for Branstetter,Olivia. 4 1
Wine,Kara popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (3-1 KBBB). 4 1
Mound visit (ULM) 4 1
Stagner,Lillie flied out to cf (0-0). 4 1

ULM - Bottom of 5th SAL ULM
SALA substitution: Branstetter,Olivia replaces Franka,Reganied at 3b, batting 4th. 4 1
Brown,Meagan flied out to left center putout by cf (2-1 FBB). 4 1
Brown,Morgan doubled to shallow right field (1-2 BKKF). 4 1
Thomas,Hollie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 KBF); Brown,Morgan advanced to third base. 4 1
Faggard,Olivia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 SBF). 4 1

South Alabama - Top of 6th SAL ULM
Stewart,Sydney popped up to first base (3-2 BBKFFB). 4 1
Bockhaus,Brooklynn struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KFK). 4 1
Smith,Ansleigh struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 4 1

ULM - Bottom of 6th SAL ULM
Kovar,Kelsey struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 4 1
ULM substitution: Monsef,Kailey pinch hitting for Carter,Elle. 4 1
Monsef,Kailey popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (1-0 B). 4 1
ULM substitution: Briggs,Reece pinch hitting for Jansky,Carson. 4 1
Briggs,Reece flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 4 1



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

South Alabama - Top of 7th SAL ULM
ULM substitution: Carter,Elle replaces Monsef,Kailey at ss, batting 7th. 4 1
ULM substitution: Jansky,Carson replaces Briggs,Reece at 3b, batting 8th. 4 1
Lively,Presley grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BKB). 4 1
Dees,Gracie doubled to deep center field (0-0). 4 1
Mound visit (ULM) 4 1
Mambelli,Virginia doubled to left center, RBI (2-0 BB); Dees,Gracie scored from second base. 5 1
Mound visit (ULM) 5 1
Branstetter,Olivia flew into double play down the right field line putout by rf (1-2 BKF); Mambelli,Virginia
out at 3B on the play, rf to 3b. 5 1

ULM - Bottom of 7th SAL ULM
Platt,Carys grounded out to the infield, 3b to 2b, bunt (1-0 B). 5 1
Lippert,Brooklin grounded out to the infield, 1b to 2b, bunt (1-0 B). 5 1
Brown,Meagan flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 1


